
Ordinance No. 2892 N.C.S. Page 1 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

OF ORDINANCE 

August 14, 2024

ORDINANCE NO. 2892 N.C.S.

Introduced by: Janice Cader Thompson Seconded by: Dennis Pocekay

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PETALUMA APPROVING A LEASE 

AMENDMENT WITH BASIN STREET PROPERTIES FOR OFFICE SPACE FOR THE PETALUMA 

FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCATED AT 161 2nd SREET, PETALUMA, CALIFORNIA 

WHEREAS, the City of Petaluma Fire Department currently occupies 1,015 square feet of leased office space 

at 151 2nd Street, Petaluma, California; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Petaluma Fire Department is in need of expanded office space to safely accommodate 

new Fire Department Staff and to serve as temporary Fire Administration headquarters; and 

WHEREAS, the City has found suitable office space located within 100 feet of the current Fire Department 

Headquarters, located at 161 2nd Street, Petaluma, California (Office Space); and 

WHEREAS, the Office Space is a total of 2,789 square feet and consists of seven enclosed office spaces and 

capacity for several additional workstations; and 

WHEREAS, the Office Space is managed by Basin Street Properties; and 

WHEREAS, the City deems it advantageous to lease the Office Space managed by Basin Street Properties; 

and 

WHEREAS, the lease amendment, which includes a five-year term through August 31, 2029 and an 
initial monthly rent of $4,350.84 (plus an annual escalator and triple net charges), is attached and made part 

of this Ordinance as Exhibit A; and 

WHEREAS, Section 46 of Article VII of the Petaluma City Charter provides, in pertinent part, that no City 

action providing for the sale or lease of real property having a value of $3,000 or more may be taken except by 

ordinance or pursuant to a general law of the State; and 

WHEREAS, introducing an ordinance to approve a lease which will provide office space for the Petaluma 

Fire Department is categorically exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act (“CEQA”) in 

accordance with Sections 15301 (Existing Facilities), 15303 (New Construction or Conversion of Small 

Structures), and 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land) as the lease space is located at an already improved property, 

near the Fire Department Headquarters; and

     WHEREAS, the City Council unanimously passed the introduction of this ordinance with a 6-0 vote (with 
one absence) on July 1, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Petaluma, as follows: 



Ordinance No. 2892 N.C.S. Page 2 

Section 1. Recital Findings The City Council hereby finds and determines the foregoing recitals to be true and 
correct and hereby incorporates them into this Ordinance as findings and determinations of the City Council. 

Section 2. Exemptions from CEQA The City Council finds that introducing an ordinance to approve a lease 

which will provide office space for the Petaluma Fire Department is categorically exempt under the 

California Environmental Quality Act (“CEQA”) in accordance with Sections 15301 (Existing Facilities), 

15303 (New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures), and 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land) as the 

lease space is located at an already improved property, near the Fire Department Headquarters 

Section 3. Approval of Lease In accordance with Section 46 of Article VII of the Petaluma City Charter and 

other applicable law, the lease amendment between the City of Petaluma and Basin Street Properties that is 
attached to and is hereby made a part of this ordinance as Exhibit A is hereby approved, and the City 

Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City a lease agreement with Basin 

Street Properties that is substantially in accordance with that attached as Exhibit A and is approved as such by 

the City Attorney. 

Section 4. Severability If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase or word of this ordinance is for 

any reason held to be unconstitutional, unlawful or otherwise invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction or 

preempted by State legislation, such decision or legislation shall not affect the validity of the remaining 

portions of this Ordinance. The City Council of the City of Petaluma hereby declares that it would have passed 

and adopted this Ordinance and each and all provisions thereof irrespective of the fact that any one or more of 

said provisions be declared unconstitutional, unlawful or otherwise invalid. 

Section 5. Posting/Publishing of Notice The City Clerk is hereby directed to publish or post this Ordinance or a 

synopsis for the period and in the manner provided by the City Charter and any other applicable law. 

Section 6. Effective Date The Ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after the date of its adoption by 

the Petaluma City Council. 

INTRODUCED and ordered published and posted this 1st day of July 2024.

ADOPTED this 15th day of July 2024 by the following vote:

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Abstain: 

Absent: 
Kevin McDonnell, Mayor 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Caitlin Corley, City Clerk Eric Danly, City Attorney 



Ordinance No. 2892 N.C.S. Page 3 

EXHIBIT A 

LEASE 



1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE 

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”) dated 

as of _______________, 2024 is entered into between GARAGE RETAIL CA LLC, a California 

limited liability company (“Landlord”) and CITY OF PETALUMA, a Municipal Corporation 

(“Tenant”). 

THE PARTIES ENTER INTO THIS AMENDMENT based upon the following facts, 

understandings and intentions: 

A. Landlord and Tenant previously entered into that certain Lease dated March 10, 2022

(the “Lease”), pursuant to which Landlord leases to Tenant approximately One Thousand Fifteen 

(1,015) rentable square feet of space in 151 2nd Street in Petaluma, California (the “Original 

Premises”) as more particularly described in the Lease.  The capitalized terms used in this 

Amendment and not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings given to such terms 

in the Lease. 

B. Landlord and Tenant now desire to amend the Lease as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and promises 

of the parties, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. Promotional Charge. The Lease is hereby amended to add a Promotional Charge

provision: 

Landlord shall have the right to provide or cause to be provided a program of 

advertising or promotional events that, in Landlord’s sole judgment, will serve to promote the 

Project.  Tenant shall pay to Landlord, as Tenant’s share of the cost of the program of advertising 

or promotional events, an annual promotional charge (the "Promotional Charge") in the amount 

stated in the Basic Lease Information.  The Promotional Charge shall be due and payable, in 

advance and in equal monthly installments at the time and in the manner required for payment of 

Base Rent.  The Promotional Charge shall be increased on January 1 of each year during the 

Term (the "CPI Promotional Adjustment Dates"), by a percentage equal to the percentage 

increase in the CPI measured from the Last CPI Promotional Publication Date to the New CPI 

Promotional Publication Date.  In no event shall (i) any CPI adjustment be less than zero or (ii) 

the Promotional Charge in effect on any CPI Promotional Adjustment Date be less than the 

Promotional Charge in effect for the year immediately preceding the CPI Promotional 

Adjustment Date.  The "CPI" is the Consumer Price Index, All Items, 1982-1984 = 100, All 

Urban Consumers, for the San Francisco-Oakland Metropolitan Area (1982 - 84 = 100), as 

published by the United States Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, or its successor 

index.  The "Last CPI Promotional Publication Date" is the month for which the CPI was 

published immediately before the prior date for adjustment to the Promotional Charge (or prior 

to the Rent Commencement Date in the case of the first adjustment to the Promotional Charge).  



2 

 

 

 

 

The "New CPI Promotional Publication Date" is the month for which the CPI is published 

immediately preceding the CPI Promotional Adjustment Date.  If the CPI as of the New CPI 

Promotional Publication Date is not available on a CPI Promotional Adjustment Date, Tenant 

shall continue to pay the same amount of the Promotional Charge payable prior to such CPI 

Adjustment Promotional Date until the CPI is available.  In addition, Landlord may increase the 

Promotional Charge from time to time to the extent required as a result of an increase in the costs 

of promotional, public relations or advertising services provided pursuant to this Section.  As 

consideration for providing the advertising and/or promotional services, Landlord shall be 

entitled to retain twenty-five percent (25%) of the Promotional Charges collected by Landlord 

each year. At the time of this Amendment, the Promotional Charges are estimated to be $0.05 

per square foot per month.  

 

2. Relocation Space. Effective on September 1, 2024 (the “Relocation Date”), the 

Original Premises shall be relocated to 161 2nd Street in Petaluma, California, as shown on 

Exhibit A and consisting of approximately Two Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty-Nine (2,789) 

rentable square feet of space (the “Relocation Space”). Tenant shall accept the Relocation Space 

in its existing "as is" condition, with all faults and defects and without any representation or 

warranty of any kind, express or implied, except for the Tenant Improvements outlined in 

Section 6. Tenant shall vacate and surrender the Original Premises to Landlord within five (5) 

days after the Relocation Date.   

 

3. Term. The Term of the Lease is hereby extended for an additional sixty (60) months 

commencing September 1, 2024 through and including August 31, 2029 (the “Extended Term”).  

4. Rent. The monthly NNN Base Rent for the Extended Term shall be as follows: 

 

PERIOD MONTHLY NNN BASE 

RENT 

9/1/2024 – 8/31/2025 $4,350.84 

9/1/2025 – 8/31/2026 $4,481.37 

9/1/2026 – 8/31/2027 $4,629.74 

9/1/2027 – 8/31/2028 $4,768.63 

9/1/2028 – 8/31/2029 $4,911.69 

5. Tenant’s Retail Area Percentage Share. Effective as of the Relocation Date, 

Tenant’s Retail Area Percentage Share shall be 9.70% (2,789 r.s.f. / 28,751 r.s.f.). 



3 

 

 

 

 

6. Taxes and Operating Expenses. The estimated initial monthly allocation of Taxes 

and Operating Expenses for the current calendar year is $0.58 per square foot per month. Tenant 

shall continue to pay for its own separately metered utilities and Premises janitorial per the 

Lease.  

7. Tenant Improvements. Landlord shall, at its sole cost and expense, install new 

building standard carpet and paint in the Premises prior to the Relocation Date.   

8. Option to Extend. 

a. Option to Extend.  Tenant shall have two (2) options to extend the Term for a 

period of one (1) year (the “Extension Term”), provided that at the time Tenant’s Extension 

Notice (defined below) is given and at the time the Extension Term is to commence no default 

by Tenant exists under this Amendment.  Tenant shall exercise such option, if at all, by written 

notice (“Tenant’s Extension Notice”) to Landlord not later than nine (9) months, nor earlier 

than twelve (12) months, prior to the expiration of the original Term. Tenant’s failure to deliver 

Tenant’s Extension Notice to Landlord in a timely manner, shall be deemed a waiver of Tenant’s 

option to extend the Term and Tenant’s extension option, regardless of whether Landlord 

delivered a prior reminder to Tenant and regardless of any inaccuracies in any prior reminder. 

b. Exercise of Option. 

(1) If Tenant exercises its extension option for the Extension Term, the Term shall be 

extended for an additional period of one (1) year on all of the terms and conditions of this 

Amendment, except (i) Tenant shall have no further option to extend the Term, (ii) Landlord 

shall not be required to pay to Tenant any tenant improvement allowance or inducement and 

Tenant shall accept the Premises at the commencement of the Extension Term in its then existing 

“as-is” condition and (iii) the monthly Base Rent for the Extension Term shall be the Fair Market 

Rent prevailing at the commencement of the Extension Term. 

(2) Real Estate Commission.  Tenant shall be responsible for all brokerage costs 

and/or finder’s fees associated with Tenant’s exercise of its option to extend the Term made by 

parties claiming through Tenant.  Landlord shall be responsible for all brokerage costs and/or 

finder’s fees associated with Tenant’s exercise of its option to extend the Term made by parties 

claiming through Landlord. 

c. Determination of Fair Market Rent. 

(1) Agreement on Rent.  For the purposes of this Amendment, “Fair Market 

Rent” means the monthly Base Rent that Landlord has accepted in then-recent transactions with 

non-affiliated parties for a comparable period of time in the Building and for comparable space 

(“Comparable Transactions”), or if there are no Comparable Transactions, then the monthly 

Base Rent expected to prevail as of the commencement of the applicable Extension Term for the 

entire Extension Term (including escalations) with respect to leases of comparable space within 

office buildings located in the same city as the Premises of a quality and with interior 



4 

 

 

 

 

improvements, parking, site amenities, building systems, location, identity and access all 

comparable to that of the Premises.  “Fair Market Rent” shall be established by reference to 

rental terms in leases actually executed for comparable space under primary lease (and not 

sublease), taking into consideration the location of the Building and existing amenities, situated 

in similar buildings engaged in then-prevailing ordinary rental market practices with respect to 

tenant concessions (if any) (e.g. not offering promotional deals and other concessions to tenants 

in an effort to alleviate cash flow problems or in response to a greater than average vacancy rate 

in a particular building).  Within fifteen (15) days after Landlord’s receipt of Tenant’s Extension 

Notice, by written notice to Tenant (“Landlord’s Rent Notice”), Landlord shall advise Tenant 

as to Landlord’s determination of the Fair Market Rent, together with the basis for such 

determination.  Tenant shall, within five (5) days after Tenant’s receipt of Landlord’s Rent 

Notice, either (a) accept the determination of the Fair Market Rent set forth in Landlord’s Rental 

Notice; or (b) if Tenant disagrees with Landlord’s stated Fair Market Rent, advise Landlord as to 

Tenant’s determination of Fair Market Rent, together with the basis for such determination, by 

written notice (“Tenant’s Rent Notice”).  If Tenant fails to respond as provided above, within 

the time period provided above, Tenant shall be deemed to have accepted Landlord’s 

determination pursuant to subsection (a).  If Tenant shall timely deliver to Landlord Tenant’s 

Rent Notice pursuant to subsection (b), Landlord and Tenant shall attempt in good faith to reach 

agreement as to the Fair Market Rent within fifteen (15) days after Landlord’s receipt of 

Tenant’s Rent Notice. 

(2) Selection of Brokers.  If Landlord and Tenant are unable to agree as to the 

amount of the Fair Market Rent within the aforementioned 15-day period as evidenced by a 

written amendment to this Amendment executed by them, then, within ten (10) days after the 

expiration of the 15-day period, Landlord and Tenant shall each, at its sole cost and by giving 

notice to the other party, appoint a competent real estate broker licensed in the state in which the 

Building is located and having not less than ten (10) years' actual experience, on a full-time 

basis, in commercial real estate leasing experience in the area of the city where the Premises is 

located to determine the Fair Market Rent.  If either Landlord or Tenant does not appoint a 

broker within 10 days after the other party has given notice of the name of its broker, the single 

broker appointed shall be the sole broker and shall determine the Fair Market Rent.  If both 

Landlord and Tenant appoint a broker, the two brokers shall submit to the other party its final 

determination of such Fair Market Rent within thirty (30) days following its selection, and if the 

Fair Market Rents differ by less than five percent (5%), the Fair Market Rent shall be the average 

of the two rates.  If the Fair Market Rents differ by five percent (5%) or more, the two brokers 

shall select third broker meeting the qualifications stated in this Section within ten (10) days, 

provided that the third broker shall be a person who has not previously acted in any capacity for 

either Landlord or Tenant.  Within fifteen (15) days following appointment, the third broker shall 

select one of the two Fair Market Rents promulgated by the parties as the final Fair Market Rent 

for this Amendment.  Landlord and Tenant each shall pay its own broker and bear one-half (1/2) 

of the cost of the third broker’s fee.  If they are unable to agree on the third broker, the 

engagement of the brokers shall be terminated and the determination of Fair Market Rent shall 

be submitted to arbitration in the county in which the Premises is located under the commercial 

rules of the American Arbitration Association.   



5 

 

 

 

 

d. Limitations.  Notwithstanding anything in the foregoing to the contrary, in no 

event shall the monthly Base Rent during the Extension Term be less than one hundred three 

percent (103%) of the Base Rent payable by Tenant for the calendar month immediately 

preceding the commencement of the Extension Term. If the Fair Market Rent for the Premises 

has not been determined prior to the commencement of an Extension Term, Tenant shall 

continue to pay monthly Base Rent at the rate in effect immediately prior to the commencement 

of such Extension Term, and any required adjustment shall be paid by Tenant within ten (10) 

days after the determination of Fair Market Rent.  Tenant shall continue to pay additional Rent 

during the Extension Term, and the Base Year shall not be adjusted.  Fair Market Rent shall 

include the periodic rental increases of at least three percent (3%) per year, or such greater 

amount as is consistent with the market at that time. 

9. Costs of Tenant Improvements.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the 

Lease and except as otherwise specifically provided in this Amendment, Tenant shall be 

responsible, at its sole cost and expense, for the cost of changes to the Premises, the Building or 

the Project required (or any such requirement is enforced) under any existing or future law, 

ordinance, regulation or requirement (including, without limitation, the Americans with 

Disabilities Act and Title 24 of the California Code of Regulations) of any governmental 

authority having jurisdiction over the Building as a result of any improvements or alterations to 

the Premises performed by or at the request of Tenant after the date of this Amendment. 

10. Prior Rights and Options.  Tenant’s rights of first refusal, rights of first option, 

rights of early termination, rights or options to extend the Term of the Lease, and any similar 

rights or options under the Lease (collectively, the “Prior Rights”) are limited to those, if any, set 

forth in this Amendment.  All of Tenant's Prior Rights set forth in the Lease, if any, shall be of 

no further force or effect. 

11. Work by Tenant.  Any Alterations or other work performed by Tenant or its agents, 

contractors, subcontractors or employees in or about the Premises, Building or Project, 

regardless of whether a permit is required, shall comply with Landlord’s Construction Standards 

in effect from time to time.  A copy of Landlord’s current Construction Standards are attached to 

this Amendment as Exhibit B. 

12. Payment.  All payment due from Tenant to Landlord hereunder shall be made to 

Landlord without deduction or offset, in lawful money of the United States of America.  Unless 

otherwise direct by Landlord in writing, payments shall be made to Landlord by electronic funds 

transfer of immediately available federal funds in accordance with the payment instructions set 

forth in Exhibit C attached hereto (which may be changed from time to time by Landlord by 

written notice to Tenant) and shall be initiated by Tenant for settlement on or before the 

applicable date due in each case; provided, however that if the due date is not a business day, 

then settlement shall be made on the next succeeding business day.  

13. Entire Agreement.  This Amendment, together with the Lease, represents the entire 

understanding between Landlord and Tenant concerning the subject matter hereof, and there are 

no understandings or agreements between them relating to the Lease or the Premises not set forth 



6 

 

 

 

 

in writing and signed by the parties hereto.  No party hereto has relied upon any representation, 

warranty or understanding not set forth herein, either oral or written, as an inducement to enter 

into this Amendment. 

14. Continuing Obligations.  Except as expressly set forth to the contrary in this 

Amendment, the Lease remains unmodified and in full force and effect.  To the extent of any 

conflict between the terms of this Amendment and the terms of the Lease, the terms of this 

Amendment shall control. 

15. Counterparts/Facsimile.  This Amendment may be executed in counterparts and 

delivered via facsimile or electronically. 

 

[SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE] 



7 

 

 

 

 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the 

day and year first above written. 

 

"Landlord" 

 

GARAGE RETAIL CA LLC, 

a California limited liability company 

 

By:  PARKING GARAGE RETAIL LLC,   

 a California limited liability company,  

 its Sole Member 

 

 By:   PETALUMA THEATRE DISTRICT 

  LLC, a California limited liability  

  company, Its Sole Member 

 

  By: G & W VENTURES, LLC, 

   a California limited liability  

   company, its Manager 

 

 

   By:       

          Matthew T. White, Manager 

 

"Tenant" 

 

CITY OF PETALUMA, a Municipal 

Corporation 

 

By:       

 

Name:       

 

Its:        

 

 

By:       

 

Name:       

 

Its:        

 

 

 By:       

 

Name:       

 

Its:        

 

 



8 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 

Relocation Space 

 

 



9 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT B 

 



10 

 

 

 

 

 



11 

 

 

 

 

 



12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



13 

 

 

 

 

 



14 

 

 

 

 

 



15 

 

 

 

 

 



16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



17 

 

 

 

 

 

 



18 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



19 

 

 

 

 

 

 



20 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



21 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT C 

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS 

 

Bank Name:  Wells Fargo Bank 

 

Bank Address:  420 Montgomery St., 6th Floor 

   San Francisco, CA 94104 

 

Bank Phone #:  (415) 396-6934 

 

Account Name: Petaluma Theater District, LLC 

   Garage Retail CA, LLC 

 

Account Address: 316 California Avenue #350  

   Reno, NV 89509 

 

Phone #:  (775) 954-2900 

 

Account #:  4120341086 

 

ABA #:  121000248 

 




